Stormwater Work Group


Members:

Pam Bennett-Cumming (Mason County), Local Governments, 360.427.9670 x287, pambc@co.mason.wa.us 
Allison Butcher (Master Builders Association of King and Snohomish Counties), Business Groups, 425.460.8223, abutcher@mbaks.com 

Jay Davis (U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service), Federal Agencies, 360.753.9568, jay_davis@fws.gov  

Bill Dewey (Taylor Shellfish), Business Groups, 360.426.6178, billd@taylorshellfish.com 
Dana de Leon (City of Tacoma), Local Governments, 253.502.2109, ddeleon@ci.tacoma.wa.us 

Dick Gersib (WA Dept. of Transportation), State Agencies, 360.570.6637, gersibd@wsdot.wa.gov 

Tim Determan (WA Dept. of Health), State Agencies, 360.236.3311, tim.determan@doh.wa.gov 

Jonathan Frodge (City of Seattle), Local Governments, 206.684.8479, jonathan.frodge@seattle.gov 

Kris Holm (Association of Washington Business), Business Groups, 206.769.2592, krisholm@comcast.net 

Heather Kibbey (City of Seattle), Local Governments, 425.257.8889, hkibbey@ci.everett.wa.us 

DeeAnn Kirkpatrick (NOAA Fisheries), Federal Agencies, 206.526.4452, deeann.kirkpatrick@noaa.gov 

Lionel Klikoff (WA Dept. of Natural Resources), State Agencies, 360.902.1676, lionel.klikoff@dnr.wa.gov
Bill Moore (WA Dept. of Ecology), State Agencies, 360.407.6460, bmoo461@ecy.wa.gov 
Char Naylor (Puyallup Tribe), Tribes, 253.841.0382, char.naylor@puyalluptribe.com
Erik Neatherlin (WA Dept. of Fish and Wildlife), State Agencies, 360.902.2559, erik.neatherlin@dfw.wa.gov 

Kit Paulsen (City of Bellevue), Local Governments, 425.452.4861, kpaulsen@bellevuewa.gov 

Jim Simmonds (King County), Local Governments, 206.296.1986, jim.simmonds@kingcounty.gov 

Carol Smith (WA State Conservation Commission), Agriculture, 360.790.7330, bioforsalmon@comcast.net 

Heather Trim (People for Puget Sound), Environmental Groups, 206.382.7005 x215, htrim@pugetsound.org 
Gary Turney (U.S. Geological Survey), Federal Agencies, 253.552.1600, glturney@usgs.gov 

Bruce Wulkan (Puget Sound Partnership), State Agencies, 360.725.5455, bruce.wulkan@psp.wa.gov 

 

Alternates:

Neil Aaland (WA State Association of Counties), Local Governments, 360.791.8905, naaland@comcast.net 

Emmett Dobey (Mason County), Local Governments, 360.427.9670 x263, emmettd@co.mason.wa.us 

Rob Duff (WA Dept. of Ecology), State Agencies, 360.407.6699, rduf461@ecy.wa.gov 

Mindy Fohn (Kitsap County), Local Governments, 360.337.7066, mfohn@co.kitsap.wa.us
Rick Haley (Skagit County), Local Governments, 360.336.9400, rickh@co.skagit.wa.us 

Andrea LaTier (U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service), Federal Agencies, 360.753.9593, andrea_latier@fws.gov 

Margaret McCauley (U.S. Environmental Protection Agency), Federal Agencies, 206.553.6232, mccauley.margaret@epamail.epa.gov 

Andy Meyer (Association of WA Cities), Local Governments, 360.753.4137, andym@awcnet.org 

David Price (WA Dept. of Fish & Wildlife), State Agencies, 360.902.2565, david.price@dfw.wa.gov 

Scott Redman (Puget Sound Partnership), State Agencies, 360.725.5448, scott.redman@psp.wa.gov 
Jerralyn Roetemeyer (City of Redmond), Local Governments, 425.556.2820, jroetemeyer@redmond.gov 

Ron Shultz (WA State Conservation Commission), Agriculture, 360.407.7507, rshu461@ecy.wa.gov 

Tiffany Speir (Master Builders Association of Pierce County), Business Groups, 253.272.2112 x105, tspeir@mbapierce.com  

Ken Stone (WA Dept. of Transportation), State Agencies, 360.570.6642, stonek@wsdot.wa.gov 

Bob Woolrich (WA Dept. of Health), State Agencies, 360.236.3329, bob.woolrich@doh.wa.gov  
Staff:

Damon Diessner (Environmental Strategies in Action), Facilitator, 425.457.0618, damon@esaction.com 

Karen Dinicola (WA Dept. of Ecology), Project Manager, 360.407.6550, kdin461@ecy.wa.gov 

Email Distribution cc: List:

Mark Biever, Thurston County, 360.357.2491 x7606, bieverm@co.thurston.wa.us 
Bruce Crawford, NOAA Fisheries, 360.902.2956, bruce.crawford@noaa.gov
Bob Duffner, Port of Seattle, 206.988.5528, duffner.r@portseattle.org 

Sue Joerger, Puget Soundkeeper Alliance, 206.297.7002, sue@pugetsoundkeeper.org 

Eric Johnson, Washington Association of Public Ports, 360.943.0760, ericj@washingtonports.org 

Bruce Jones, Northwest Indian Fisheries Commission, 360.528.4369, bjones@nwifc.org
Larry Matel, City of Bremerton, 360.473.5342, larry.matel@ci.bremerton.wa.us
Grant Nelson, Association of Washington Business, 360.943.1600, grantn@awb.org  
Mel Oleson, The Boeing Company, 253.988.0378, mel.oleson@boeing.com 

Melinda Posner, Thurston County, 360.357.2491, posnerm@co.thurston.wa.us
Timothy Quinn, Washington Dept. of Fish & Wildlife, 360.902.2534, tqquinn@dfw.wa.gov 

Joanna Richey, King County, 206.296.8056, joanna.richey@kingcounty.gov 

Lisa Rozmyn, Port of Tacoma, 253.592.6793, lrozmyn@portoftacoma.com  

Randy Shuman, King County, 206.296.8243, randy.shuman@kingcounty.gov 

Tim Trohimovich, Futurewise, 206.343.0681 x118, tim@futurewise.org  

Barb Wood, Thurston County, 360.357.2491, woodba@co.thurston.wa.us 
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